RISC Computing Platforms
Features
� NXP i.MX8M Plus Cortex®-A53 Quad Core 1.6GHz
� On-board LPDDR4 6 GB, 4000MT/s memory
� HDMI up to 3840 x 2160 at 30Hz resolution
� Dual GbE LAN, 1 USB2.0 and 1 USB3.2 Gen 1
� 1 Micro SD Socket & 1 Nano SIM Slot
� 1 mini-PCIe for 3G/4G, 1 M.2 2230 Key E Slot

All product specifications are subject to change without notice. Last updated: 24-Feb-2023
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU Memory Flash HDMI LAN USB DI/DO Serial Port Micro SD Nano
SIM CAN I/O Exp. Operating
Temperature
EPC-R3720IQ-ALA200 Quad 1.6 GHz 6 GB 16 GB,
Yocto 3.0 1 2 2 4/4 1 RS-232,
1 RS-485 1 1 1 UIO-4030 -40 ~ 70 °C**
EPC-R3720IQ-ALA220 Quad 1.6 GHz 6 GB 16 GB,
Yocto 3.0 1 3 4 - 2 RS-232 1 1 1 UIO-4032 -40 ~ 70 °C**
EPC-R3720IQ-ALA240 Quad 1.6 GHz 6 GB 16 GB,
Yocto 3.0 1 2 2 - 2 RS-232 1 1
2 (CAN-FD on
front I/O, CANbus
on rear I/O)
UIO-4034 -40 ~ 70 °C**
EPC-R3720IQ-ALA260 Quad 1.6 GHz 6 GB 16 GB,
Yocto 3.0 1 6 (2 as independent,
and 4 by hub) 2 - - 1 1 1 UIO-4036 -40 ~ 70 °C**
EPC-R3720
Packing List
Part Number Description
1960099634N001 Wall Mount Bracket x 2pcs
1930004607 Screw M3x4L for Wall Mount Bracket x 4pcs
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
96PSA-A36W12W7-5 ADP A/D 100-240V 36W 12V C6 LOCK DC JACK 62368
1700001524 Power Cord 3P UL 10A 125V 180cm
170203183C Power Cord 3P Europe (WS-010+WS-083) 183cm
170203180A Power Cord 3P UK 2.5A/3A 250V 1.83M
1700008921 Power Cord 3P PSE 183cm
1700019146 Power Cord CCC 3P 2.5A 250V 183cm
EPC-R3700-DR01 DIN Rail Kit
1700033212-01 Y Cable for CAN & RS-232 Debug
AIW-154BN 802.11ac+BT5.0 NXP 88W8997 M.2 2230 PCIe+UART
1750008717-01 Dipole Ant. D.B 2.4/5G WIFI 3dBi SMA/M-R BLK
1750007965-01 Antenna Cable R/P SMA (M) to MHF4, 300mm